In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L ! Q O 2
the insclvency (England

Stiales) fules 1015209 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

1
28
R M

Companies House

SATURDAY

*AB2CADAT*
A28 #34

30/03/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number WEWWE"SWW

Company name in full ’The Roof Group Limited

|

< Filling in this form
Please complete i typescript or in
bold biack capitals.

E Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) i N A

Surname ' Bennett

E Liquidator’'s address

Building name/number l L eonard Curtis

Street ‘Sth Floor
[Grove House

Post town ‘2483 Marylebone Road

County/Region ’ London

poose— (N[W[T[ [6]8B]

Country ‘

u Liquidator's name @

Ful forenamets) [ A J D s secan o1l us s

Surname Duncan i anather hiquidator.

E Liguidator's address @

Bullding name/number ‘ Leonard Curtis 08::152:232:1012 telf us about

Street ’5th Floor anather liguidator.
‘Grove House

Pst town |248a Marylebone Road

County/Region ‘ London

Postcade ’_I\T’_VVFIMW 6 ;Ej?r_

Country ‘

04/17 Version 1 0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

D3te ‘25 o3 [2fof17e

Statement of affairs

| attach:

l:l Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

|:| Statement of concurrence

ﬂ Sign and date

Liguidator's signature | St 7 |
X - X|

oA, . g.} l

%

I

Signature date FQ'_EC'— im—ug EE—YZFTW ’

04/17 Version 10



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact nanme

Candice Burton

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name Leonard CUrtiS

Aadress

5th Floor

; Grove House

| 248a Marylebone Road
London

Pest town

’ CountyiRegion

= ww[i [e[ele] [

Courtry

1 ox
i

E

‘f Talephone

‘ 020 7535 7000
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:

The company name and number match the

information held on the public Register.

You have attached the required documents.
[] You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further infoermation please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1 0




Rule5.3-64

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

THE ROOF GROUP LIMITED
Trading as:

on the 25 March 2019 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resclution for winding up

Statement of truth

| belisve the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

25-03-201¢%
31, E s U T




THE ROOF GRCUP LIMITED
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 25 MARCH 2019
A - Summary of Assets

Assats

Assets Subject To Fixed Charge
Nii
Secured

Less: HSBC 3ank Ple

{deficiency) as regards HSEC Bark Plc

Assets Subject To Floating Charge

Stock

Fixtures and Fiitings

Comrputer and Constuctior Equipment
Motor Vehicles

Debiors and Retentors

Prepayments

Rent Depasit

Uncharged Asseis

Nil

Estimated total assefs available for preferential creditors

SEPEIIFS. i s

Book  Estimated
Value . To Realise
£ ; £
—— U
|
|
i
|
i
7451 7151
7531 {7451
10,092, Uncertain
4,999 Nil
1,207 | Nil |
3,474 | Nil|
321081 Uncertain |
458{ Urcertain
5.400; N
57,738 0
]
|
I
|

57,738




THE ROOF GROUP LIMITED
STATENENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 25 MARCH 2018
A* - Summary of Liatifities

Estimared total assels availabie for creferaniial creditors
{carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential Creditors
il

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of nat property where applicable

{to carry forward)

Debts secured by floating charges
HSBC Bank Plc

Estimated [deficlency) as regards floating charge

Esftrated prescribed par ¢t net property where apolicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured Non-Praferentlal Claims
{Excluding any shortfall te floating charge holders)
Trade and Expense Claims
Hi Revenue & Customs - PAYEICIS
Hid Revenue & Customs - Corp Tax
HM Revanue & Cusloms - VAT
Director's Loan Account

Estimated (deficiency) as regards non-preferential creditors

(Excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated {deficiency) as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Issued Share Capital

Estimated total (deficlency) as regards members

Sianalure....co v o

" T Eglimated

To Realisz
£

< |

7,151

7151

| 141,887
6,106
1,204 1
23,888
j 56,100

229,285

(229,285,

7151

(238,436}

109

B {236,536}

2

E-03-2019

DalE s e




Aundas Jo anjep

6TTZZEl=E7

SAHAUOW (1Y ST-UN-ZZ  8IMWsGRa G 0ST'L

ESRT6IL

6L LBE LB

- BUGN O0'OCT'95
- UGN GLLBR'ET
- BUON OO'¥BT'T
* 2uON 009019

vz 268 Ivl

- SUON 19 P0G'ZE

- [uoy (0 8t

- 3UON 66'LEVET

- UeN 190552

- UGN SEE0o'c

- BUON (WGu7
AN U OCE

M 0N (06 96

- 3UON (OC 09

- UG TO'ZE6'OL

- O Y6 66T

- BUON Gt 68T

- BugY 0073

. SUON 10 GLF'ST

- suoN  QUOSS

- 3UON 8507T

- JLON 00'vel

- SUON $0 BOCDE,

- FUON 85T6M'S

- dUDN LT TOL8

FIERY HoHpan SHEeRY
Appmoas Aqppy 40 WEDITLES 19
3eg Aqunaas
Aue
o sEmag

CGTETLN

fIHG 8T1¥
avr st
X¥T gXd
VL 604

M58 EQM
HAZ BMIL
v {5
TAT LW
A39 0714
LALETTT
uriig
245 ENI

MHC SN
HI6G o2
72 1vaQ

(V23 £]

ATV
dNS 8Ng
VT 6THY
L vidd

XVZ 7ML

XNOTING

12T 9TV

188 (IVa

[oodszany

BUUSPIOIRH YUCMSUBUIN
[muzy

Aa2ing

HEpUO|
%2555 2ueisaledy|

ucpue)

XSS 1503
XBEINS 15EAL

xeTppiR
SASPIOSIRH

JuEy Cnops

Aaung

AgLng
J@allg sewej

sz0a adefy
puouIyIYy
Avp siadanyy
DYSPICLIBH
poowmery

L
ROSIPREN
uOHEYEIR)
Feoy uewoy

sue ey
Lopuoy
Sieny

PEAISULID) 2503

uoidwey
uOPSILPCH
way

Aapy uoiBuiEpy

SBLIEBYL UG UOKEAL

HEA AZjBue |

asnoH ueAay o0l Yig
ORI PN
wI0pAuLY PITUN

ABAN WIRYLRCE

AROY M3y 5

Aw] RNpery BRI
A uspien nisyas

FUPT JENOLD I

Wy Iph

13905 €GOS

420

W05 HHEN

nieg wed sAry

piosieg

812153 1asnpu| pacBud
WANS GIYSKIOMN TT
sautfupy

peoy Uapued 9t

uopug]

PECY WONEIS ]

peoy AaBu g

LY

08T (LIPS Ay

3238 YR 9§

pecy pialiraiesy egz

UM AUTAIGSL| [BUOREN
SWOISKD) U aruaARY NI}
SWOLSPD) DUE AT UAASY IN]}

RINOH 556 17 Apdepy
A4ShON Lulyiyied
£L 3N

PEIW IR,
23n05 uozRey
Aepn 2043

108 1080

asap) mopeay £
BENCH UORERS AYY
£n

®|aOS IR L1-5T
TN

ISNOH Buljoey
Ao Bl

SEROH OIS
WeNS Ietmay IR
UNDY MBY

€ g

[ROY SBUN0L
(ARt

— sSUPPY

LO3ST G SPUOL ]

) . J1d ULl DtsH

AVER) pATAS

SIOUPRID PRINOBSUQ [€I0L

SIOPRIY PRINSASU(] JBIQ [RIOL

JUND3TY el 5301021}

A - SWOISND PUB BNUBASY LAH

XUl dHOD = SWOISHD PUB 8N ISAIH AH
SUI/3AVA - SWOISN) PUE @NU5A2N (A H

SIOPRLY PRLNIISULN JOyLD

S10upaI) asuadug pue sper) (2j0f

PEUWIN M GILINILUDT BYSUERS
Camaxee

Sujory audng

e ES

sanssdose vopey
Auisdiatop

SUDUNOS RIS

Ao Yuey

L BSiayIpeon

$J00Y UBBID 0937

120 p e

SRR UCHINNSUCT Aunas
Wy e ades y

sapidng Sujouy sppuey)
WM GOUNLUL )

)

3| vaccey anjg

W

Huyooy ey, S5y

saydong 5T

SIOHpaL) Fsuadxg g aped)

awep

dnaig jocy 2y - LC0Y
sionpes) sARGU0D - g




Uolsagy Sewsoy |
A...(..A..:!!v..l...-.!...:.@H@ﬂ ............................... ﬂM—w
HGlUg~-t0-6¢ o, .

Fa AT et
z FlE )
Ay ¢oL I m (I3 8114 Aaung “sje Asibua ‘paoy megsuooeeg ezz LCIseey SEWOY |
ploy sareyg jo spejaq SM|eA JRUTON | paY S3JBYS 4D ON

(opomsod yym} ssaappy

laployaleys jo sl

slapjoyaseys Auedw o)
86550850 J1aquin uonensifiay
GALIAN dNO¥Y J00Y JH2



